

# Purchase Order

## Deluxe Caterers Pvt. Ltd.

Order Number : DCPL/PO/23-24/000018

Supplier Detail	Shipped Location	Invoice Location
<b>CRYSTAL AIRCOOL</b> Supplier Code : RV232420289 [ DC000000290 ] (DC000000290)	<b>Deluxe Caterers Pvt. Ltd.</b> <b>CC Karnataka Base Kitchen Blr</b> 91, Springboard, Trifecta Adatto, 21, ITPL Main Rd, Garudachar Palya, Mahadevpura, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560048	<b>Deluxe Caterers Pvt. Ltd.</b> <b>CC Karnataka Base Kitchen Blr</b> 91, Springboard, Trifecta Adatto, 21, Itpl Main Rd, Garudachar Palya, Mahadevpura, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560048
PAN No : <b>AFCT9901N</b> Supplier GST No : <b>27AFCT9901N1ZT</b> Supplier Contact No : Contact Person Name : <b>John</b> Supplier Email : <b>crystalaircool@gmail.com</b>	Cost Center Code : <b>29</b> Cost Center Name : <b>CC Oberoi Mall</b> Project ID : PO Category : <b>Capex NSO</b>	GSTIN No : <b>29AAACD1685R1ZZ</b> Payment Term : <b>50% Advance with PO balance 50% after complete work</b> PO Creation Date : <b>01/03/2024</b> PO Approval Date : <b>22/05/2024</b> PO Currency : <b>INR</b> Buyer Name : <b>Jogeswar Sahu</b>

Sr. No	Item Code	HSN / SAC	Item Name	Item Description	Pur. Grp.	Qty	UOM	Basic Rate	Dis%	Net Rate	Total Amount	SGST %	CGST %	Gross Total Amount
1		84159000	Fire Alarm System	Purchase Request for Fire Alarm System Which has to be integrated with internal system and mall fire alarm panel too.	C01	1.00	EA	190,400.00	0.00	190,400.00	190,400.00	9	9	224,672.00
2	Fire Sprinkler System	84159000	Fire Sprinkler	Purchase Request for fire sprinkler.	C01	1.00	EA	209,247.20	0.00	209,247.20	209,247.20	9	9	246,911.70

Total Qty : 2.00

<b>Total Basic PO Amount</b>	<b>399,647.20</b>
<b>Total Other Charges</b>	
<b>SGST Amount</b>	<b>35,968.25</b>
<b>CGST Amount</b>	<b>35,968.25</b>
<b>Grand Total PO Amount</b>	<b>471,583.70</b>

Amount In Words : Rupees Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three And Seventy Paise Only

Remarks : .

Standard Terms And Condition :

**Completion / Delivery TimeLine :**

**Mobilization Date :**

**Defects Liability Period :**

**Retention Percentage : 0**

Escalation Buyer Detail		
Name	Mobile No.	Email - ID
Jogeswar	90829 49517	
Stephen	8553338827	

**Disclaimer :**

Point 1 : Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Point 2 : Supplier is requested to acknowledge or decline the order within 24 hours or else it would be considered as accepted.

ItemCode : ItemName : Fire Alarm System							
Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
1	a.	S I T C of 2c X 1.5mm <sup>2</sup> , 1100V copper conductor, MS insulated and sheilded armoured and overall FRLS PVC sheathed cable for fire Alarm system.Cable shall be cleated to wall, ceiling as per mail as per	Mtrs		85.00	170.00	14,450.00
2	b.	Supply Installation of Smoke Detector UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		7.00	2,720.00	19,040.00
3	c.	Supply Installation of Heat Detector with base UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		5.00	2,720.00	13,600.00
4	d.	Supply Installation of Manual Breakglass Unit UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		2.00	3,230.00	6,460.00
5	e.	Supply Installation of Hooter UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		2.00	3,570.00	7,140.00
6	f.	Supply Installation of Response Indicator UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		4.00	127.50	510.00
7	g.	Supply Installation of Addressable Fire Alarm Panel with Auto Dialing Facility UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		1.00	69,700.00	69,700.00
8	h.	Testing and commissioning of complete FAS that is it getting all the required inputs and giving all the required outputs. Also providing of all certificates form A for the complete work.	Nos		1.00	21,250.00	21,250.00
9	i.	Supply Installation of Monitor Module UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		6.00	3,825.00	22,950.00
10	j.	Supply Installation of Control Module UL Listed FM Approved Make - Honeywell Seimens.	Nos		4.00	3,825.00	15,300.00
<b>Total :</b>					<b>117.00</b>		<b>190,400.00</b>

ItemCode : Fire Sprinkler System ItemName : Fire Sprinkler							
Sr No	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Remarks	Quantity	Supplier Rate	Amount
1	1.1	P F of MS pipe TATA JINDAL MAKE C CLASS 25 mm dia with threaded joints only and required supports Hardware.	Mtrs		95.00	584.00	55,480.00
2	1.2	P F of MS pipe TATA JINDAL MAKE C CLASS 32 mm dia with threaded joints only and required supports Hardware.	Mtrs		15.00	657.00	9,855.00
3	1.3	P F of MS pipe TATA JINDAL MAKE C CLASS 40 mm dia with threaded joints only and required supports Hardware.	Mtrs		10.00	693.50	6,935.00
4	1.4	P F of MS pipe TATA JINDAL MAKE C CLASS 50 mm dia with welded joints and required supports Hardware.	Mtrs		10.00	803.00	8,030.00
5	1.5	P F of MS pipe TATA JINDAL MAKE C CLASS 65 mm dia with welded joints and required supports Hardware.	Mtrs		10.00	949.00	9,490.00
6	1.6	P F of MS pipe TATA JINDAL MAKE C CLASS 80 mm dia with welded joints and required supports Hardware.	Mtrs		18.00	1,168.00	21,024.00
7	1.7	Testing and commissioning of sprinkler line at 16Kg Cm2 HPT for 48 Hrs and Providing of report with Form A for the complete work	Nos		1.00	14,600.00	14,600.00

8	2.1		P A of Enamel Paint (Red) on 25 mm dia pipe	Mtrs		95.00	21.90	2,080.50
9	2.2		Enamel Paint (Red) 32 mm dia	Mtrs		15.00	21.90	328.50
10	2.3		Enamel Paint (Red) 40 mm dia	Mtrs		10.00	21.90	219.00
11	2.4		Enamel Paint (Red) 50 mm dia	Mtrs		10.00	21.90	219.00
12	2.5		Enamel Paint (Red) 65 mm dia	Mtrs		10.00	21.90	219.00
13	2.6		Enamel Paint (Red) 80 mm dia	Mtrs		18.00	21.90	394.20
14	3.1		P fixing of butterfly valve MAKE -ZOLOTO 25mm	Nos		2.00	2,263.00	4,526.00
15	3.2		P fixing of butterfly valve MAKE -ZOLOTO 80mm	Nos		1.00	3,504.00	3,504.00
16	4.1		P F of Flow Switch 80MM UL Listed FM Approved that has to be integrated to give input to fire panel	Nos		1.00	2,336.00	2,336.00
17	4.2		P F Temper Switch 80MM UL Listed FM Approved that has to be integrated to give input to fire panel	Nos		1.00	2,336.00	2,336.00
18	4.3		P F of Pressure Guage 25MM UL Listed FM Approved	Nos		1.00	730.00	730.00
19	5.1		P fixing C.P.brass quartzoid bulb sprinklers UL Listed FM Approved Tyco make Pendant type BOH 68DIG QR Type	Nos		16.00	292.00	4,672.00
20	5.2		P fixing C.P.brass quartzoid bulb sprinklers UL Listed FM Approved Tyco make Pendant type BOH 79DIG QR Type	Nos		11.00	365.00	4,015.00
21	5.3		P fixing C.P.brass quartzoid bulb sprinklers UL Listed FM Approved Tyco make Upright type sprinkler 68DIG. QR Type	Nos		10.00	292.00	2,920.00
22	5.4		P fixing C.P.brass quartzoid bulb sprinklers UL Listed FM Approved Tyco make Sidewall type 68DIG QR Type	Nos		5.00	292.00	1,460.00
23	6.1		P fixing FLEXIBLE DROPS 1.5 Mtr LONG UL Listed FM Approved	Nos		10.00	730.00	7,300.00
24	7.1		P fixing CEILING MOUNTED AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CEILING MOUNTED AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHER (CAPACITY -4KG) UL Listed FM Approved	Nos		3.00	1,679.00	5,037.00
25	8.1		P fixing Fire Extinguishers ABC type 4.0 kg of approved make with stand to keep on floor. and with the marking aut glow signage that has to be fixed near it	Nos		4.00	1,898.00	7,592.00
26	8.2		P fixing Fire Extinguishers CO2 type 4.5 kg of approved make with stand to keep on floor and with the marking aut glow signage that has to be fixed near it	Nos		5.00	4,015.00	20,075.00
27	8.3		P fixing Fire Extinguishers K type 6 kg of approved make with stand to keep on floor and with the marking aut glow signage that has to be fixed near it	Nos		2.00	1,825.00	3,650.00
28	9.1		P fixing Fire Blanket	Nos		2.00	730.00	1,460.00
29	9.2		P F of Fire Exit Signage with half an hour inbuilt backup on UPS power.	Nos		4.00	2,190.00	8,760.00
<b>Total :</b>						<b>395.00</b>		<b>209,247.20</b>